QUESTION NO 4

By Councillor Mowat for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 19 November 2015

Question	(1)	Under the Environmental Protection Act 1990: Code of Practice on Litter and Refuse (Scotland) 2006 CEC must classify all areas in the city according to 12 zones; 1 being town centres, shopping centres and shopping streets, 2 being high density residential areas – Where is this information published?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	Under the above act there are recommended timescales associated with clearing of litter in each of the zones – could the Convener detail how the Council's performance is measured under this matrix, to whom this is reported and whether this reporting is publically available or reported to Councillors.
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	Does the Convener commit to meeting the timescales for clearing litter in the relevant zones?
Answer	(3)	
Question	(4)	Does the Convener consider that the application of regulations appropriate to individual household bins i.e. the non collection of side waste when applied to large on street bins leads to additional littering and hampers the Council's ability to meet its obligations under the EPA 1990 (Scotland) 2006?

Answer (4)